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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
____________ 

 
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

____________ 
 
INNOPHARMA LICENSING, INC., INNOPHARMA LICENSING LLC,  

INNOPHARMA INC., INNOPHARMA LLC,  
MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC., MYLAN INC., 

LUPIN LTD., and LUPIN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., 
Petitioner, 

 
v. 
 

SENJU PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD., BAUSCH & LOMB, INC., and  
BAUSCH & LOMB PHARMA HOLDINGS CORP.,  

Patent Owner.  
_______________ 

 
Case IPR2015-00902 (Patent 8,669,290 B2) 
Case IPR2015-00903 (Patent 8,129,431 B2)1 

_______________ 
 

Before FRANCISCO C. PRATS, ERICA A. FRANKLIN, and 
GRACE KARAFFA OBERMANN, Administrative Patent Judges. 
 
OBERMANN, Administrative Patent Judge. 

 
ORDER 

Unsealing Information Subject to Protective Order 
37 C.F.R. § 42.54 

                                           
1 IPR2015-01871 has been joined with IPR2015-00903.  This Order 
addresses issues common to both cases identified in the caption. 
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 The Rules of Practice for Trial before the Patent Trial and Appeal 

Board provide that:  

Confidential information that is subject to a protective 
order ordinarily will become public 45 days after denial of a 
petition to institute a trial or 45 days after final judgment in a 
trial.  There is an expectation that information will be made 
public where the existence of the information is referred to in a 
decision to grant or deny a request to institute a review or is 
identified in a final written decision following a trial.  A party 
seeking to maintain the confidentiality of information, however, 
may file a motion to expunge the information from the record 
prior to the information becoming public. 

77 Fed. Reg. No. 157, Part V at Section I.E.6. (Aug. 14, 2012). 

 On July 28, 2016, in each proceeding, a Final Written Decision was 

entered by the Board.  IPR2015-00902, Paper 90; IPR2015-00903, Paper 82.  

Accordingly, in each proceeding, all papers and exhibits filed subject to a 

protective order will be made public on September 12, 2016. 

Any request for reconsideration of this Order shall be filed no later 

than close of business (5:00 pm EDT) on September 9, 2016. 

 

It is  

ORDERED that, in each proceeding, all papers and exhibits filed 

subject to a protective will be made public on September 12, 2016; and 

FURTHER ORDERED that any request for reconsideration of this 

Order shall be filed no later than close of business (5:00 pm EDT) on 

September 9, 2016. 
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PETITIONER: 

Jitendra Malik 
jitty.malik@alston.com 

Lance Soderstrom 
lance.soderstrom@alston.com 

Hidetada James Abe 
james.abe@alston.com 

Joseph Michael Janusz 
joe.janusz@alston.com 

Deborah H. Yellin 
dyellin@crowell.com 

Jonathan Lindsay 
jLindsay@Crowell.com 

Shannon Lentz 
SLentz@Crowell.com 

 

PATENT OWNER: 

Bryan C. Diner 
bryan.diner@finnegan.com 

Justin J. Hasford 
justin.hasford@finnegan.com 

Joshua L. Goldberg 
Joshua.goldberg@finnegan.com 
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